MOST IMMEDIATE



Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/2/2018-PPC

Dated: 1st Mar, 2019

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION

Sub: Filling up the post of Deputy Director General (Finance) on deputation basis in Prasar Bharati.

With reference to the vacancy circular, issued vide letter of even no. dated 18.12.2018, for filling up the post of Deputy Director General (Finance), on deputation basis, it is hereby informed that the last date for submission of application for the posts is extended upto 25.03.2019.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

i. Director (T), PB Sectt - with a request to get the notification uploaded on Prasar Bharati's website